
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/18/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 556,903
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 584,748

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 613,986

2 02/19/22 Sat $20,875,367 $30,572,045 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.5% 6.1% 4th Payment 644,685
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,853,798 $37,098,150 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.2% 8.2% 5th Payment 676,919

8.44% -20.28% 4 02/23/22 Wed $17,463,970 $45,964,923 $50,000,000 $33,500,000 1.493 2.9% 10.9% 6th Payment 710,765
19.84% 2.00% 5 02/26/22 Sat $25,018,054 $58,667,040 $60,000,000 $40,200,000 1.493 4.2% 14.6% 7th Payment 746,303
2.88% 1.00% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,223,386 $65,380,792 $65,000,000 $43,500,000 1.493 2.2% 16.5% 8th Payment 783,619
3.03% 1.68% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,993,180 $74,516,254 $73,000,000 $48,900,000 1.493 3.0% 19.1% 9th Payment 822,800
3.61% 2.84% 8 03/05/22 Sat $25,920,970 $87,676,798 $86,000,000 $57,600,000 1.493 4.3% 22.6% 10th Payment 863,939
7.93% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $14,271,568 $94,922,731 $93,000,000 $62,300,000 1.493 2.4% 24.4% 11th Payment 907,136

13.60% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $20,441,000 $105,300,995 $102,000,000 $68,300,000 1.493 3.4% 27.0% 12th Payment 952,493
15.13% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $29,842,334 $120,452,487 $116,000,000 $77,700,000 1.493 5.0% 30.7% 13th Payment 1,000,118
12.60% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $16,069,378 $128,138,142 $123,000,000 $82,400,000 1.493 2.7% 32.5% 14th Payment 1,050,124
6.33% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $21,734,132 $137,874,991 $132,000,000 $88,400,000 1.493 3.7% 35.0% 15th Payment 1,102,630
3.50% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $30,888,254 $151,712,868 $146,000,000 $97,800,000 1.493 5.1% 38.4% 16th Payment 1,157,762
4.66% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $16,818,412 $159,247,484 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.493 2.8% 40.1% 17th Payment 1,215,650
3.91% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $22,583,956 $169,365,052 $160,000,000 $107,200,000 1.493 3.8% 42.4% 18th Payment 1,276,432
4.24% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $32,196,454 $183,789,000 $173,000,000 $115,900,000 1.493 5.4% 45.5% 19th Payment 1,340,254
3.77% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,452,546 $191,607,707 $180,000,000 $120,600,000 1.493 2.9% 47.1% 20th Payment 1,407,266
4.24% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $23,540,840 $202,153,957 $190,000,000 $127,300,000 1.493 3.9% 49.2% 21st Payment 1,477,630
7.93% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $34,749,910 $217,721,849 $205,000,000 $137,300,000 1.493 5.8% 52.1% 22nd Payment 1,551,511
9.94% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $19,186,948 $226,317,564 $213,000,000 $142,700,000 1.493 3.2% 53.6% 23rd Payment 1,629,087

19.07% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $28,030,492 $238,875,170 $224,000,000 $150,000,000 1.493 4.7% 55.8% 24th Payment 1,710,541
-5.01% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $33,010,232 $253,663,689 $243,000,000 $162,800,000 1.493 5.5% 58.2% 25th Payment 1,796,068
5.94% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $20,327,170 $262,770,222 $253,000,000 $169,500,000 1.493 3.4% 59.7% 26th Payment 1,885,872

-2.48% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $27,334,776 $275,016,148 $264,000,000 $176,800,000 1.493 4.6% 61.5% 27th Payment 1,980,165
15.82% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $38,231,854 $292,143,944 $278,000,000 $186,200,000 1.493 6.3% 63.9% 28th Payment 2,079,173
4.21% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $21,183,058 $301,633,912 $280,000,000 $187,500,000 1.493 3.6% 65.2% 29th Payment 2,183,132
2.89% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $28,124,210 $314,233,503 $291,000,000 $194,900,000 1.493 4.7% 66.9% 30th Payment 2,292,289

11.81% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $42,746,648 $333,383,918 $307,000,000 $205,600,000 1.493 7.1% 69.2%
15.44% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $24,453,952 $344,339,241 $320,000,000 $214,300,000 1.493 4.1% 70.5% Total 37,000,000
19.87% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $33,712,302 $359,442,286 $333,000,000 $223,000,000 1.493 5.6% 72.1%
10.00% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $47,019,810 $380,507,069 $353,000,000 $236,400,000 1.493 7.7% 74.3%
10.41% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $26,999,222 $392,602,668 $363,000,000 $243,100,000 1.493 4.5% 75.4%
10.71% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $37,322,970 $409,323,285 $378,000,000 $253,200,000 1.493 6.2% 77.0%
33.48% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $62,764,096 $437,441,478 $400,000,000 $267,900,000 1.493 10.2% 79.3%
68.77% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $45,567,044 $457,855,424 $416,000,000 $278,600,000 1.493 7.5% 80.9%
96.57% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $73,366,878 $490,723,642 $441,000,000 $295,400,000 1.493 11.8% 83.1%

103.36% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $127,637,060 $547,904,796 $500,000,000 $334,900,000 1.493 19.6% 86.4%
108.90% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $95,189,636 $593,161,747 $540,000,000 $361,700,000 1.493 15.0% 88.5%
106.65% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $151,615,008 $668,888,643 $630,000,000 $422,000,000 1.493 22.9% 91.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $216,983,002 $777,063,823 $730,000,000 $488,900,000 1.493 31.0% 93.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/18/2022


